### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OfficePower, L.L.C.	11/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OfficePower, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Connecticut Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770274

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-718-2259

Email: chartness@intellevate.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Fiala

Address Line 1: c/o Intellevate, P.O. Box 52050
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A01.00020000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Fiala

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Name change docs#page1.tif source=Name change docs#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 117

PATENT REEL: 020250 FRAME: 0805

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "OFFICEPOWER, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OFFICEPOWER, L.L.C." TO "OFFICEPOWER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTS DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100V 3413248 071231428



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6166623

DATE: 11-16-07

**PATENT** REEL: 020250 FRAME: 0806

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 11/16/2007 FILED 11:15 AM 11/16/2007 SRV 071231428 - 3413248 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OFFICEPOWER, L.L.C. TO OFFICEPOWER, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and delivered by OfficePower, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") to convert the Limited Liability Company to OfficePower, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Conporation") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. Section 18-100 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. Section 101 et seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- The date that the Limited Liability Company was first formed is July 11, 2001.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "OfficePower, LLC".
- 5. The mans of the Corporation as set forth in the Cartificate of Incorporation is "OfficePower, Inc.".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the left day of November, 2007.

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

OFFICEPOWER, L.L.C.

Name: Josi R. Wilson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NY1 1121426

PATENT

REEL: 020250 FRAME: 0807